## UT Administration Of Daman and Diu **Urban Development Department**

Daman 21'am NV. 223/ATDAMN/2016, Oper Nov. 347796 No.UD/DMN/SHP/19/2014/ 395

Dated: \$ /08/2016

## ORDER

The Administrator of Daman and Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to constitute a State Level Sanctioning and Monitoring Committee (SLSMC) for UT of Daman and Diu to implement the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana(PMAY) with the following composition.

1. Development Commissioner	- Chairman
2. Secretary(Urban Development)	- Member
3. Secretary(Finance)	- Member
4. Secretary(Revenue)	- Member
5. Director(Municipal Administration)	- Member
6. Chief Conservator of Forest	- Member
7. Convener, State Level Banker's Committee	- Member
8. Deputy Secretary(UD)/ State Nodal Officer, HFA	- Member

The Chairperson of the SLSMC will have the authority to co-opt any other member or invite special invitees to the meeting of the SLSMC as and when need arises. The SLSMC will be in-charge of overall implementation of the Mission . including following functions:

- Approval of Housing for all Plan of Action(HFAPoA)
- Approval of Annual Implementation Plan
- Approval of DPRs under various component of the Mission
- Approval of Annual Quality Monitoring Plans
- Reviewing progress of approved projects in the State and cities
- Monitoring of implementation of Mission
- Any other issues required for effective implementation of the Mission

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

> (P.P.Parmar) 08 68 16 Deputy Secretary(UD)

Copy to: 1.The Dy. Director, Govt. Printing Press, Secretariat, Daman with a request to publish the above order in the official Gazette of Daman and Diu.

2. The DIO, NIC, Secretariat, Daman with a request to upload the above order on the official website of Daman and Diu.